# DP \$680.00 D635487

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Aptera Motors, Inc.	06/28/2011	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	Idealab Holdings, L.L.C. as Collateral Agent per the Secured Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement dated June 28, 2011		
Street Address:	130 West Union Street		
City:	Pasadena		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91103		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D635487
Patent Number:	D633821
Application Number:	12915943
Application Number:	12916023
Application Number:	12916107
Application Number:	13102336
Application Number:	12916419
Application Number:	12916432
Application Number:	61418860
Application Number:	12956613
Application Number:	12952927
Application Number:	12955981
Application Number:	12957131
Application Number:	61418854

PATENT || REEL: 026616 FRAME: 0500

501599873 REEL: 026610

Application Number:	61418857	
Application Number:	12957870	
Application Number:	12957771	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)535-2703

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ssar@idealab.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Sar

Address Line 1: 130 West Union Street

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas McPherson

Total Attachments: 2

source=UCC-1 (2011)#page1.tif source=UCC-1 (2011)#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026616 FRAME: 0501



# **UCC Filing Acknowledgement**

07/11/2011

Page 1 of 1

RMB ENTERPRISES 1212 P STREET SACRAMENTO CA 95814 Filing Fee:

\$10.00

Special

\$6.00

Handling Fee:

Total Fee:

\$16.00

The California Secretary of State's Office has received and filed your document. The information below reflects the data that was indexed in our system. Please review the information for accuracy. Included is an image of the filed document to assist you in your review. If you find a potential error, please notify the UCC Section at the number listed below at your earliest convenience.

Filing Type: Financing Statement

File Date: 06/30/2011

File Time: 12:44

Filing Number: 11-7275863545

Lapse Date: 06/30/2016

Debtor(s):

**ORGANIZATION** 

APTERA MOTORS, INC.

2765 LOKER AVE. W. CARLSBAD CA USA 92010

Secured Party(ies): ORGANIZATION

IDEALAB HOLDINGS, L.L.C. AS COLLATERAL AGENT PER

THE SECURED NOTE AND WARRANT PURCHASE

**AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28, 2011** 

130 WEST UNION STREET PASADENA CA USA 91103

Filing by the Secretary of State is not conclusive proof that all conditions for securing priority have been met. Ensuring that accurate information is on the document to be filed is the responsibility of the filing party. If this filing is challenged, the Secretary of State does not guarantee that the filing is legally sufficient to secure priority under UCC Article 9 and expressly disclaims any liability for failure of the filing party to secure priority resulting from the information contained in the filed document, or the lack of information on the filed document.

**REEL: 026616 FRAME: 0502** 

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Douglas McPherson, (626) 535-2828 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address)  Susan Sar Idealab 130 West Union Street		-72758 30/2011	B63545 12:44 FILED CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE	
Pasadena, CA 91103  L. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name			UCC I FILING	SE ONLY
18. DRGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 15 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	lation: =	MARSE	Buren.
	, Apri Tryppe	MIODLE	name	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2765 Loker Ave. W.	Carlsbad	CA	92010	USA
ADD'L INFO RE 18. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION COrporation	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION Delaware	1g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL IDF, IF BITY 4126679	NONE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insent only  28. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  OR  26. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	one debtor name (2s or 2b) - do not abbr	eviate or combine na		SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ADD'L INFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	NONE
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of A	ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secu	red party name (3a	or 3b)	
Idealab Holdings, L.L.C. as Collateral Agent per the	Secured Note and Marrant	Durchase An	roomant dated lu	20 2011
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE		SUFF/X
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			
130 West Union Street	Pasadena	STATE	POSTAL CODE 91103	COUNTRY
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following colleteral:  All of Aptera Motors, Inc.'s right, title, and interest in and limitation, the following, whether now owned or hereafte tangible and electronic chattel paper); goods (including notes); investment property; documents; deposit account intangibles and software); the proceeds of any commers secrets, intellectual property rights, patents, trademarks applications relating to any of the foregoing and all assorptions of, and accessions to, each of the above asseptications.	er acquired and wherever lo equipment, inventory and fi ints; letter-of-credit rights; ge cial tort claims; other assets s, trade names, service mart ociated goodwill), and to the	cated: account extures); instru eneral intangib (including inves and copyric	its; chattel paper (i ments (including p ples (including pay rentions, discoveri ants registrations	including promissory ment es, trade of and
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEELESSOR CON  6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum [if applicable]  8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA				NON-UCC FILING

PATENT REEL: 026616 FRAME: 0503

**RECORDED: 07/19/2011**